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AZPURUA STABLES, AGENT 
125 ........................................b.c. ..........American Pharoah ....................Sea Queen

BOBBY DODD, AGENT 
27 ........................................b.c. ..........Quality Road ............................El Prado Essence
67 ........................................b.c. ..........American Pharoah ....................J Z Warrior
93 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Tiznow .....................................N the Now
117 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Samiam
156 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Mineshaft .................................True Way of Grace
175 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Medaglia d’Oro ........................After Thought

BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT 
2 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Palace Malice ............................Belle Chloe
148 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Tiznow .....................................Super Savvy

CARY FROMMER, AGENT 
5 Understood .....................ch.c. ........Carpe Diem .............................Brampton
16 ........................................ch.c. ........More Than Ready ....................Cowgirl Mally
41 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Cairo Prince .............................Graceontour
109 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Cairo Prince .............................Renee’s Queen
123 ........................................b.c. ..........Bayern ......................................Savvy Sassy
129 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Cairo Prince .............................Severn Shore
159 ........................................ch.c. ........Malibu Moon ...........................Twitter Pie

CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM, AGENT 
3 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................Blind Date
31 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Ghostzapper .............................Ensenada
61 ........................................b.c. ..........Bernardini ................................Joanie’s Catch
66 ........................................b.f............Liam’s Map ...............................Juliette Ava
131 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Mineshaft .................................Shared Dreams (GB)
133 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Liam’s Map ...............................Sheza Smoke Show
134 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Violence ...................................Signifi cant Other
167 ........................................b.f............Constitution .............................Winning Call
169 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Cairo Prince .............................Yankee Sweetheart
173 ........................................b.c. ..........Curlin ......................................Achieving

DE MERIC SALES, AGENT 
48 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Liam’s Map ...............................Harlan’s Honor
59 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Ivana Beat Yabad
73 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Malibu Cougar
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DE MERIC SALES, AGENT (continued)
96 ........................................b.f............Ghostzapper .............................Palanka City
102 ........................................b.c. ..........Flatter ......................................Pretty Miss Trippi
132 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................She’s a Rainbow
158 Twelfth Moon .................b.f............Malibu Moon ...........................Twelve Jewels

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT VIII 
142 ........................................b.c. ..........American Pharoah ....................Spice Island

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT X 
7 ........................................b.c. ..........Medaglia d’Oro ........................Broadway’s Alibi

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XI 
106 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Liam’s Map ...............................Recoupe

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XVIII 
126 ........................................ch.f. .........Tapit ........................................Seattle Smooth

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXVII 
174 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Constitution .............................Addison Run

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXVIII 
166 ........................................ch.f. .........Tonalist ....................................Windy Forecast

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXIX 
116 ........................................b.f............Medaglia d’Oro ........................Bachata

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXX 
100 ........................................b.f............Palace .......................................Prenuptial Vow

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXI 
8 ........................................b.f............Ghostzapper .............................Capitulation

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXIII 
98 ........................................b.c. ..........Quality Road ............................Perils of Pauline
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EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXIV 
97 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Peggy May

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXVI 
165 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Verrazano .................................Willathewest

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXVII 
92 Silvertonguedevil .............b.c. ..........Flatter ......................................No Curfew

HALCYON HAMMOCK FARM, AGENT 
24 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Pioneerof the Nile ....................Disturbingly Hot
124 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Into Mischief ............................Sea Level Drive

HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT 
11 ........................................b.c. ..........War Front.................................Circle the Empire
12 ........................................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Coin Broker (IRE)
38 ........................................b.c. ..........American Pharoah ....................Funfair
50 Be All You Can Be ...........b.f............War Front.................................Homesteading
62 U S Pacifi c Fleet ..............dkb/b.c. ...War Front.................................Homebound
70 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Medaglia d’Oro ........................Laughing Lashes
77 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................Premura
151 American Model ..............ch.f. .........Bayern ......................................American Story
176 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Bernardini ................................Aguilera

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I 
1 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Speightstown ............................Bella Traviata

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II 
137 ........................................b.c. ..........Competitive Edge.....................Slamin’ Dixie

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III 
146 ........................................b.c. ..........Liam’s Map ...............................Stormy Saturday

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT IV 
170 ........................................b.f............Malibu Moon ...........................Yara
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HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT, AGENT 
4 ........................................b.f............American Pharoah ....................Bonnie Blue Flag
72 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Curlin ......................................Magically
79 ........................................b.c. ..........Pioneerof the Nile ....................Minesave
82 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Uncle Mo .................................Modifi cation
84 ........................................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Moon Safari

JULIE DAVIES, AGENT 
39 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Distorted Humor .....................Gilded Gold

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT 
86 ........................................ch.c. ........More Than Ready ....................My Lady Lauren

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT 
FOR GULFSTREAM GALLOP LLC

33 ........................................b.c. ..........English Channel .......................Expressive Story
63 ........................................b.c. ..........Bayern ......................................Jooma
160 ........................................ch.c. ........Munnings .................................Ubusuku
180 ........................................b.f............Street Sense ..............................Andina (IRE)

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT 
FOR MIDWAY GALLOP LLC

18 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Flatter ......................................Deb’s Charm
26 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Ghostzapper .............................Ellie’s Moment
30 ........................................ch.c. ........Wicked Strong .........................Encore Belle
89 ........................................b.c. ..........Tonalist ....................................Naples Dream

MCKATHAN BROS., AGENT 
14 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Cool Spell
54 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Indian Gracey
101 ........................................b.c. ..........Tale of Ekati .............................Preseli’s Pulpit
177 Soldier Field ....................b.f............Union Rags ..............................Alexandra Rylee
182 ........................................b.c. ..........Bayern ......................................Argentesque
186 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Shopit
187 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....City Zip ...................................Ravi’s Song
188 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Speightstown ............................I’m Surprised

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT I 
65 ........................................b.c. ..........Quality Road ............................Julia Tuttle
171 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Curlin ......................................Youcan’tcatchme
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NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT II 
76 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................Meadow Breeze

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT III 
58 ........................................b.c. ..........City Zip ...................................It Tiz

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT IV 
75 ........................................ch.f. .........Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Maristar
114 ........................................ch.f. .........American Pharoah ....................Saint Bernadette
143 ........................................b.f............Flatter ......................................Spoken Not Broken

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT V 
111 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................Risky Rachel

OMEGA FARM, AGENT 
74 ........................................b.c. ..........Hard Spun ...............................Malibu Mint
136 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Sky Mirage
163 ........................................b.c. ..........Tonalist ....................................West Coast Swing

PAUL SHARP, AGENT 
23 ........................................b.f............American Pharoah ....................Distorted Point
113 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Uncle Mo .................................Royal Lahaina
119 ........................................b.f............Curlin ......................................Sarasota (ARG)

PICK VIEW LLC, AGENT 
17 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................Curlin’s Gold
29 ........................................ch.c. ........Tapit ........................................Enchanted Rock

Q BAR J THOROUGHBREDS LLC 
(JENN & QUINCY ADAMS), AGENT 

22 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Empire Maker ..........................Diplomat Lady
43 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Mineshaft .................................Greatest Show
47 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Ghostzapper .............................Happy Now
55 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Liam’s Map ...............................Indian Snow

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT 
25 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Cairo Prince .............................Dream Regime
40 ........................................b.c. ..........Honor Code .............................Glacken’s Gal
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RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT (continued)
57 ........................................ch.c. ........Super Saver ...............................Itsabeautifulthing
64 ........................................b.c. ..........Tiznow .....................................Juanita
69 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Street Sense ..............................La Maestranza
90 Last City .........................dkb/b.c. ...City Zip ...................................Nick’s Honor
103 Lynnsmap .......................dkb/b.c. ...Liam’s Map ...............................Puxa Saco
122 ........................................b.c. ..........Pioneerof the Nile ....................Saturday Nite Ride
141 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Cairo Prince .............................Speightstown Lady
178 ........................................b.c. ..........Declaration of War ...................Amurmar (IRE)
183 ........................................b.c. ..........Blame .......................................Ascending Angel

RANDY MILES, AGENT 
21 ........................................ch.c. ........Carpe Diem .............................Devious d’Oro
36 ........................................b.f............Strong Mandate ........................Fly the Flag
110 ........................................b.c. ..........American Pharoah ....................Retraceable
140 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Bernardini ................................Speed Succeeds
150 ........................................ch.c. ........City Zip ...................................Tara Court
162 ........................................b.c. ..........Super Saver ...............................Welcome Guest

RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK, AGENT 
45 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Liam’s Map ...............................Gwinnett
49 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Competitive Edge.....................Hashtagsid
135 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Silken Lily

SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC, AGENT 
19 ........................................ch.f. .........Congrats ..................................Deherewego
35 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Secret Circle .............................Fantasy Slam
44 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Conveyance ..............................Grimace
52 ........................................b.f............Bodemeister .............................Hot Water
53 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...First Samurai ............................Hula Skirt
85 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Goldencents .............................Ms North Carolina

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT 
138 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Liam’s Map ...............................Sonja’s Angel

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT I
56 ........................................ch.c. ........Munnings .................................Island Love Song
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SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT II

83 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Shakin It Up.............................Mon Ange

SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC (STEVEN VENOSA), AGENT 
15 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Cor Cor
34 ........................................b.c. ..........The Big Beast ...........................Faith Hall
51 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Bayern ......................................Hot Roots
107 ........................................b.f............Malibu Moon ...........................Red Hot Bertie
152 ........................................b.c. ..........Carpe Diem .............................The Hess Express
172 ........................................ch.c. ........City Zip ...................................Zia Zia Zia

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT 
28 ........................................ch.c. ........Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Elusive Fate
80 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Miss Arrangement
130 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Paynter .....................................Shananies Song
139 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................Specifi cation
149 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Uncle Mo .................................Taboo
164 ........................................ch.f. .........Broken Vow..............................Whirl
168 ........................................ch.c. ........Tapit ........................................Winter Memories
179 ........................................b.c. ..........Summer Front ..........................Anabranch

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT I 
9 ........................................ch.c. ........Will Take Charge .....................Catch the Beat
37 ........................................b.c. ..........Street Sense ..............................Forest Fashion
60 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...American Pharoah ....................Jeweliana
87 ........................................b.f............Liam’s Map ...............................My Special Secret
91 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Nihilist

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT II 
108 ........................................ch.f. .........Competitive Edge.....................Regala Di Trieste

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT IV 
144 ........................................ch.f. .........Mineshaft .................................Starship Spirit

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT V 
115 ........................................b.c. ..........Competitive Edge.....................Salute to Summer

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT VI
104 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Awesome Again ........................Queen Buxley
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TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT VII 
121 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Uncle Mo .................................Satulah

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT 
155 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Sky Kingdom ...........................Truelladeville

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT 
FOR JSM EQUINE LLC

105 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Ravenist
118 ........................................ch.c. ........Malibu Moon ...........................Sam’s Grindstone
127 ........................................b.c. ..........Declaration of War ...................Sense of Class

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT I 
181 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Verrazano .................................Argent Affair

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT II 
71 Valuation .........................b.c. ..........Liam’s Map ...............................Llanarmon
184 Vasooli ............................dkb/b.c. ...Bayern ......................................Awesome Baby

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT III 
185 ........................................ch.f. .........Constitution .............................Azalea Belle

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IV 
20 Crystal Ball ......................dkb/b.f. ...Malibu Moon ...........................Deja Vu
32 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................Escampette
99 ........................................b.c. ..........Distorted Humor .....................Pianosa
112 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Roadbug

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT V 
68 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Constitution .............................Kalahari Cat

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VI 
78 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Uncle Mo .................................Midnight Visit

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VII 

81 ........................................ch.c. ........Kantharos .................................Miss Stonestreet
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VIII 
88 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Central Banker .........................Mythical Brownie
153 ........................................b.c. ..........Atreides ....................................Tiz News
157 ........................................b.f............Tonalist ....................................Truly Blessed

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IX 
95 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Candy Ride (ARG) ...................One Caroline

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT X 
120 ........................................ch.f. .........Speightstown ............................Sassy Image

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XI 
154 Bean ................................dkb/b.f. ...Bernardini ................................Toccet Over

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XIV 
94 ........................................b.c. ..........Mucho Macho Man .................Helloo Regina

WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN (MIACOMET FARM LTD.), AGENT 
6 ........................................ch.f. .........Will Take Charge .....................Brief Tears
10 ........................................ch.c. ........American Pharoah ....................Chit Chatter
42 ........................................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Grand Cru Cruzian
46 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Liam’s Map ...............................Halloween Party
128 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Settling for Gold
145 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Honor Code .............................Stella Blue (FR)
161 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Speightstown ............................Unfold the Rose
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American Pharoah: Colts, 10, 38, 60, 67, 
110, 125, 142. Fillies, 4, 23, 114.

Atreides: Colt, 153.
Awesome Again: Colt, 104.

Bayern: Colts, 63, 123, 182, 184. 
Fillies, 51, 151.

Bernardini: Colts, 61, 140. Fillies, 154, 
176.

Blame: Colt, 183.
Bodemeister: Filly, 52.
Broken Vow: Filly, 164.

Cairo Prince: Colts, 25, 109, 169. 
Fillies, 41, 129, 141.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 28, 95. 
Filly, 75.

Carpe Diem: Colts, 5, 21, 152.
Central Banker: Colt, 88.
City Zip: Colts, 58, 90, 150, 172, 187.
Competitive Edge: Colts, 49, 115, 137. 

Filly, 108.
Congrats: Filly, 19.
Constitution: Colts, 68, 174. Fillies, 167, 

185.
Conveyance: Colt, 44.
Curlin: Colts, 72, 171, 173. Filly, 119.

Declaration of War: Colts, 127, 178.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 99. Filly, 39.

Empire Maker: Colt, 22.
English Channel: Colt, 33.

First Samurai: Filly, 53.
Flatter: Colts, 18, 92, 102. Filly, 143.

Ghostzapper: Colts, 26, 31, 47. 
Fillies, 8, 96.

Goldencents: Colt, 85.

Hard Spun: Colt, 74.
Honor Code: Colts, 40, 145.

Into Mischief: Colts, 14, 15, 54, 91, 97, 
112, 117, 124, 135, 136, 186. 
Fillies, 3, 76, 111, 132, 139.

Kantharos: Colt, 81.

Liam’s Map: Colts, 46, 55, 71, 103, 133, 
146. Fillies, 45, 48, 66, 87, 106, 138.

Malibu Moon: Colts, 118, 159. Fillies, 20, 
107, 158, 170.

Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 7, 70, 175. 
Filly, 116.

Mineshaft: Colt, 156. Fillies, 43, 131, 
144.

More Than Ready: Colts, 16, 86.
Mucho Macho Man: Colt, 94.
Munnings: Colts, 56, 160.

Palace: Filly, 100.
Palace Malice: Colt, 2.
Paynter: Colt, 130.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colts, 79, 122. 

Filly, 24.

Quality Road: Colts, 27, 65, 98.

Secret Circle: Colt, 35.
Shakin It Up: Colt, 83.
Sky Kingdom: Colt, 155.
Speightstown: Colts, 161, 188. Fillies, 1, 

120.
Street Sense: Colts, 37, 69. Filly, 180.
Strong Mandate: Filly, 36.
Summer Front: Colt, 179.
Super Saver: Colts, 57, 162.

Tale of Ekati: Colt, 101.
Tapit: Colts, 29, 168. Filly, 126.
The Big Beast: Colt, 34.
Tiznow: Colts, 64, 93, 148.
Tonalist: Colts, 89, 163. Fillies, 157, 166.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 59, 73, 80, 82, 105, 
128. Fillies, 12, 42, 78, 84, 113, 121, 
149.

Union Rags: Colts, 17, 32, 77. Filly, 177.

Verrazano: Colt, 181. Filly, 165.
Violence: Filly, 134.

War Front: Colts, 11, 62. Filly, 50.
Wicked Strong: Colt, 30.
Will Take Charge: Colt, 9. Filly, 6.
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Achieving ......................................... 173
Addison Run .................................... 174
After Thought .................................. 175
Aguilera ............................................ 176
Alexandra Rylee ................................ 177
American Story ................................ 151
Amurmar (IRE) ................................ 178
Anabranch ........................................ 179
Andina (IRE) ................................... 180
Argent Affair .................................... 181
Argentesque...................................... 182
Ascending Angel ............................... 183
Awesome Baby ................................. 184
Azalea Belle ...................................... 185

Bachata ............................................ 116
Bella Traviata ........................................ 1
Belle Chloe ........................................... 2
Blind Date ........................................... 3
Bonnie Blue Flag .................................. 4
Brampton ............................................. 5
Brief Tears ............................................ 6
Broadway’s Alibi ................................... 7

Capitulation ......................................... 8
Catch the Beat ...................................... 9
Chit Chatter ....................................... 10
Circle the Empire ............................... 11
Coin Broker (IRE) ............................. 12
Cool Spell .......................................... 14
Cor Cor ............................................. 15
Cowgirl Mally .................................... 16
Curlin’s Gold ...................................... 17

Deb’s Charm ...................................... 18
Deherewego ....................................... 19
Deja Vu .............................................. 20
Devious d’Oro ................................... 21
Diplomat Lady ................................... 22
Distorted Point .................................. 23
Disturbingly Hot ................................ 24
Dream Regime ................................... 25

Ellie’s Moment ................................... 26
El Prado Essence ................................ 27
Elusive Fate ........................................ 28
Enchanted Rock ................................. 29
Encore Belle ....................................... 30
Ensenada ............................................ 31
Escampette ......................................... 32
Expressive Story.................................. 33
Faith Hall ........................................... 34

Fantasy Slam ...................................... 35
Fly the Flag ........................................ 36
Forest Fashion .................................... 37
Funfair ............................................... 38

Gilded Gold ....................................... 39
Glacken’s Gal ...................................... 40
Graceontour ....................................... 41
Grand Cru Cruzian ............................ 42
Greatest Show .................................... 43
Grimace ............................................. 44
Gwinnett ............................................ 45

Halloween Party ................................. 46
Happy Now ....................................... 47
Harlan’s Honor ................................... 48
Hashtagsid ......................................... 49
Helloo Regina .................................... 94
Homebound ....................................... 62
Homesteading .................................... 50
Hot Roots .......................................... 51
Hot Water .......................................... 52
Hula Skirt .......................................... 53

I’m Surprised .................................... 188
Indian Gracey ..................................... 54
Indian Snow ....................................... 55
Island Love Song ................................ 56
Itsabeautifulthing ............................... 57
It Tiz .................................................. 58
Ivana Beat Yabad ................................ 59

Jeweliana ............................................ 60
Joanie’s Catch ..................................... 61
Jooma ................................................. 63
Juanita ................................................ 64
Julia Tuttle .......................................... 65
Juliette Ava ......................................... 66
J Z Warrior ......................................... 67

Kalahari Cat ....................................... 68

La Maestranza .................................... 69
Laughing Lashes ................................. 70
Llanarmon ......................................... 71

Magically ............................................ 72
Malibu Cougar ................................... 73
Malibu Mint ...................................... 74
Maristar.............................................. 75
Meadow Breeze .................................. 76
Midnight Visit.................................... 78
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Minesave ............................................ 79
Miss Arrangement .............................. 80
Miss Stonestreet ................................. 81
Modifi cation ...................................... 82
Mon Ange .......................................... 83
Moon Safari ....................................... 84
Ms North Carolina ............................. 85
My Lady Lauren ................................. 86
My Special Secret ............................... 87
Mythical Brownie ............................... 88

Naples Dream .................................... 89
Nick’s Honor ...................................... 90
Nihilist ............................................... 91
No Curfew ......................................... 92
N the Now ......................................... 93

One Caroline ..................................... 95

Palanka City ....................................... 96
Peggy May .......................................... 97
Perils of Pauline .................................. 98
Pianosa ............................................... 99
Premura ............................................. 77
Prenuptial Vow ................................. 100
Preseli’s Pulpit .................................. 101
Pretty Miss Trippi ............................. 102
Puxa Saco ......................................... 103

Queen Buxley ................................... 104

Ravenist ........................................... 105
Ravi’s Song ....................................... 187
Recoupe ........................................... 106
Red Hot Bertie ................................. 107
Regala Di Trieste .............................. 108
Renee’s Queen .................................. 109
Retraceable ....................................... 110
Risky Rachel..................................... 111
Roadbug ........................................... 112
Royal Lahaina................................... 113

Saint Bernadette ............................... 114
Salute to Summer ............................. 115
Samiam ............................................ 117
Sam’s Grindstone .............................. 118
Sarasota (ARG)................................. 119
Sassy Image ...................................... 120
Satulah ............................................. 121
Saturday Nite Ride ........................... 122
Savvy Sassy ....................................... 123
Sea Level Drive ................................. 124

Sea Queen ........................................ 125
Seattle Smooth ................................. 126
Sense of Class ................................... 127
Settling for Gold .............................. 128
Severn Shore ..................................... 129
Shananies Song................................. 130
Shared Dreams (GB) ........................ 131
She’s a Rainbow ................................ 132
Sheza Smoke Show ........................... 133
Shopit .............................................. 186
Signifi cant Other .............................. 134
Silken Lily ........................................ 135
Sky Mirage ....................................... 136
Slamin’ Dixie .................................... 137
Sonja’s Angel .................................... 138
Specifi cation ..................................... 139
Speed Succeeds ................................. 140
Speightstown Lady ........................... 141
Spice Island ...................................... 142
Spoken Not Broken .......................... 143
Starship Spirit ................................... 144
Stella Blue (FR) ................................ 145
Stormy Saturday ............................... 146
Super Savvy ...................................... 148

Taboo ............................................... 149
Tara Court ....................................... 150
The Hess Express ............................. 152
Tiz News .......................................... 153
Toccet Over ...................................... 154
Truelladeville .................................... 155
True Way of Grace............................ 156
Truly Blessed .................................... 157
Twelve Jewels .................................... 158
Twitter Pie ........................................ 159

Ubusuku .......................................... 160
Unfold the Rose ............................... 161

Welcome Guest ................................ 162
West Coast Swing ............................. 163
Whirl ............................................... 164
Willathewest..................................... 165
Windy Forecast ................................ 166
Winning Call ................................... 167
Winter Memories ............................. 168

Yankee Sweetheart ............................ 169
Yara .................................................. 170
Youcan’tcatchme ............................... 171

Zia Zia Zia ....................................... 172
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American Model: 151.

Be All You Can Be: 50.
Bean: 154.

Crystal Ball: 20.

Last City: 90.
Lynnsmap: 103.

Silvertonguedevil: 92.

Twelfth Moon: 158.

Understood: 5.
U S Pacifi c Fleet: 62.

Valuation: 71.
Vasooli: 184.
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Afl eet Alex: Filly, 177.
Afl eet Express: Colt, 33.
After Market: Colt, 109.
Anabaa: Colt, 145.
A.P. Indy: Colt, 55.
Awesome Again: Colt, 184.

Bernardini: Colts, 77, 99, 173.
Black Tie Affair (IRE): Colt, 181.
Broken Vow: Fillies, 100, 120, 143.

Cape Town: Colt, 68.
Carson City: Filly, 96.
Catienus: Colt, 161.
Chapel Royal: Filly, 113.
Colonel John: Colt, 115.
Congaree: Colt, 179.
Curlin: Colts, 17, 92. Filly, 164.

Dehere: Colts, 56, 103, 172. Filly, 19.
Deputy Minister: Filly, 167.
Distorted Humor: Fillies, 8, 23.
Dixie Union: Colt, 62. Fillies, 53, 185.
Dynaformer: Colt, 117.

El Prado (IRE): Colts, 27, 168.
Eltish: Colt, 130.
Elusive Quality: Colt, 28.
Empire Maker: Colts, 11, 63. Filly, 139.

First Tour: Colt, 61.
Flower Alley: Colt, 122.
Forestry: Colt, 22. Fillies, 42, 149.
Forest Wildcat: Colt, 37.
French Deputy: Filly, 157.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Colts, 127, 175.

Galileo: Colt, 178.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 188. Filly, 151.
Giant’s Causeway: Colts, 29, 65, 93, 150. 

Fillies, 20, 36, 75, 132.
Gilded Time: Filly, 39.
Gone West: Colts, 16, 140, 163. 

Fillies, 121, 165.
Grand Slam: Colts, 14, 135, 137. 

Filly, 144.
Grindstone: Colt, 118.

Hard Spun: Colt, 86.
Harlan’s Holiday: Colts, 67, 159. Filly, 48.
Hat Trick (JPN): Colt, 160.
Henny Hughes: Colt, 57. Fillies, 41, 78.

High Cotton: Colt, 34.
Honour and Glory: Colt, 85.

Indian Charlie: Fillies, 1, 51, 106.
Indian Ocean: Colt, 54.

Jump Start: Colt, 90.

Kingmambo: Filly, 116.
Kris S.: Colt, 26.

Latent Heat: Colt, 91.
Lemon Drop Kid: Colts, 30, 97, 125.
Limehouse: Filly, 111.
Lion Hearted: Colt, 169.
Lord Avie: Colt, 88.
Lord Carson: Colt, 152.
Lost Soldier: Colt, 10.
Luhuk: Filly, 119.

Malibu Moon: Colts, 73, 74, 124.
Marchfi eld: Colt, 2.
Meadowlake: Filly, 76.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 21, 110. 

Fillies, 52, 66.
Mineshaft: Colts, 64, 79. Fillies, 4, 87.
Montjeu: Filly, 12.
More Than Ready: Colts, 38, 59.
Mr. Greeley: Colts, 46, 47, 70, 72, 80, 81.
Mr. Prospector: Filly, 84.

Not For Love: Fillies, 3, 134.

Old Trieste: Filly, 108.
Orientate: Filly, 6.

Pulpit: Colts, 101, 183.
Pure Prize: Filly, 129.
Put It Back: Filly, 170.

Quality Road: Colt, 112.
Quiet American: Filly, 126.

Roman Ruler: Colt, 25.

Saint Ballado: Filly, 114.
Scat Daddy: Colt, 49.
Seeking the Gold: Colts, 31, 128. 

Filly, 131.
Silver Charm: Colt, 18.
Silver Deputy: Colt, 182.
Singspiel: Filly, 180.
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Sky Mesa: Colts, 71, 136.
Smart Strike: Colts, 5, 32, 60.
Smoke Glacken: Colts, 15, 35, 40. 

Filly, 138.
Speightstown: Filly, 141.
Storm Cat: Colt, 69. Filly, 43.
Stormy Atlantic: Colt, 146. Filly, 166.
Stravinsky: Colt, 98.
Street Sense: Colt, 123.
Super Saver: Colts, 104, 148.
Survivalist: Colt, 105.

Tabasco Cat: Colt, 142. Filly, 107.
Tapit: Colt, 9.
The Daddy: Colt, 171.
Tiznow: Colts, 58, 153.

Toccet: Filly, 154.
Trippi: Colt, 102.

Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 95, 162, 174, 
187. Fillies, 24, 50, 176.

Uncle Mo: Colt, 89.

Vindication: Colts, 7, 44, 82. Filly, 45.

Wilburn: Colt, 94.
Wilko: Colt, 133.
Wolf Power (SAF): Colt, 83.

Yes It’s True: Colts, 155, 156, 186. 
Filly, 158.
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FLORIDA 19 48 59 81 87 121 138
 142 154 177
 
INDIANA 30
 
IOWA 100
 
KENTUCKY 2 4 5 6 7 8 9
 10 11 12 14 15 16 17
 18 20 21 22 23 24 25
 26 28 29 31 32 33 34
 35 36 37 38 39 40 41
 42 43 44 45 46 47 49
 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
 57 58 60 61 62 63 64  
 65 66 67 68 69 70 71  
 72 73 74 75 76 77 78  
 79 80 82 83 84 85 86  
 89 92 93 95 96 97 98  
 99 101 102 103 106 109 110  
 112 113 114 116 117 118 119  
 120 122 124 125 126 127 128  
 129 130 132 133 136 139 140  
 145 148 149 150 151 152 153  
 155 156 157 158 159 161 162  
 163 165 167 168 169 170 171  
 173 174 175 176 178 179 180  
 181 183 184 185 186 187
 
MARYLAND 166 182
 
NEW YORK 88 90 91 104 107 108 111
 115 123 131 134 135 137 141
 143 146 160 172
 
OHIO 144
 
ONTARIO 27 105
 
PENNSYLVANIA 1 94 188
 
VIRGINIA 3
 
WEST VIRGINIA 164
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 23 AZPURUA STABLES ..................................................125 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 BOBBY DODD ............................................................27 C QUALITY ROAD
 23 BOBBY DODD ............................................................67 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 BOBBY DODD ............................................................93 C TIZNOW
 23 BOBBY DODD ..........................................................117 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 BOBBY DODD ..........................................................156 C MINESHAFT
 23 BOBBY DODD ..........................................................175 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS..............................2 C PALACE MALICE
 23 BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS..........................148 C TIZNOW
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ....................................3 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................31 C GHOSTZAPPER
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................61 C BERNARDINI
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................66 F LIAM’S MAP
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................131 F MINESHAFT
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................133 C LIAM’S MAP
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................134 F VIOLENCE
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................167 F CONSTITUTION
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................169 C CAIRO PRINCE
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................173 C CURLIN
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................48 F LIAM’S MAP
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................59 C UNCLE MO
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................73 C UNCLE MO
 23 DE MERIC SALES .......................................................96 F GHOSTZAPPER
 23 DE MERIC SALES .....................................................102 C FLATTER
 23 DE MERIC SALES .....................................................132 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 DE MERIC SALES .....................................................158 F MALIBU MOON
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........11 C WAR FRONT
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........12 F UNCLE MO
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........38 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........50 F WAR FRONT
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........62 C WAR FRONT
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........70 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ..........77 C UNION RAGS
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ........151 F BAYERN
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS ........176 F BERNARDINI
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ..............................................4 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ............................................72 C CURLIN
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ............................................79 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ............................................82 C UNCLE MO
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ............................................84 F UNCLE MO
 23 JULIE DAVIES ..............................................................39 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ....................................................14 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ....................................................54 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................101 C TALE OF EKATI
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................177 F UNION RAGS
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................182 C BAYERN
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................186 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................187 C CITY ZIP
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................188 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................58 C CITY ZIP
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................65 C QUALITY ROAD
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................75 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................76 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................111 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................114 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................143 F FLATTER
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 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................171 C CURLIN
 23 PAUL SHARP ...............................................................23 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 PAUL SHARP .............................................................113 F UNCLE MO
 23 PAUL SHARP .............................................................119 F CURLIN
 23 PICK VIEW LLC ..........................................................17 C UNION RAGS
 23 PICK VIEW LLC ..........................................................29 C TAPIT
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS S LLC  ...........................................22 C EMPIRE MAKER
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS S LLC  ...........................................43 F MINESHAFT
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS S LLC  ...........................................47 C GHOSTZAPPER
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS S LLC  ...........................................55 C LIAM’S MAP
 23 RANDY MILES ............................................................21 C CARPE DIEM
 23 RANDY MILES ............................................................36 F STRONG MANDATE
 23 RANDY MILES ..........................................................110 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 RANDY MILES ..........................................................140 C BERNARDINI
 23 RANDY MILES ..........................................................150 C CITY ZIP
 23 RANDY MILES ..........................................................162 C SUPER SAVER
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ................................45 F LIAM’S MAP
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ................................49 C COMPETITIVE EDGE
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ..............................135 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................19 F CONGRATS
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................35 C SECRET CIRCLE
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................44 C CONVEYANCE
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................52 F BODEMEISTER
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................53 F FIRST SAMURAI
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................85 C GOLDENCENTS
 23 SCANLON TRAINING & SALES ...............................56 C MUNNINGS
 23 SCANLON TRAINING & SALES ...............................83 C SHAKIN IT UP
 23 SCANLON TRAINING & SALES .............................138 F LIAM’S MAP
 23 SGV T’BREDS S LLC  ..................................................15 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 SGV T’BREDS S LLC  ..................................................34 C THE BIG BEAST
 23 SGV T’BREDS S LLC  ..................................................51 F BAYERN
 23 SGV T’BREDS S LLC  ................................................107 F MALIBU MOON
 23 SGV T’BREDS S LLC  ................................................152 C CARPE DIEM
 23 SGV T’BREDS S LLC  ................................................172 C CITY ZIP
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...................................................9 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................37 C STREET SENSE
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................60 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................87 F LIAM’S MAP
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................91 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................104 C AWESOME AGAIN
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................108 F COMPETITIVE EDGE
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................115 C COMPETITIVE EDGE
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................121 F UNCLE MO
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................144 F MINESHAFT
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................20 F MALIBU MOON
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................32 C UNION RAGS
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................68 C CONSTITUTION
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................71 C LIAM’S MAP
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................78 F UNCLE MO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................81 C KANTHAROS
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................88 C CENTRAL BANKER
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................94 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................95 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................99 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................105 C UNCLE MO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................112 C INTO MISCHIEF
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 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................118 C MALIBU MOON
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................120 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................127 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................153 C ATREIDES
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................154 F BERNARDINI
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................155 C SKY KINGDOM
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................157 F TONALIST
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................181 C VERRAZANO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................184 C BAYERN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................185 F CONSTITUTION
 24 CARY FROMMER ..........................................................5 C CARPE DIEM
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................16 C MORE THAN READY
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................41 F CAIRO PRINCE
 24 CARY FROMMER ......................................................109 C CAIRO PRINCE
 24 CARY FROMMER ......................................................123 C BAYERN
 24 CARY FROMMER ......................................................129 F CAIRO PRINCE
 24 CARY FROMMER ......................................................159 C MALIBU MOON
 24 EDDIE WOODS ............................................................7 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 24 EDDIE WOODS ............................................................8 F GHOSTZAPPER
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................92 C FLATTER
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................97 C INTO MISCHIEF
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................98 C QUALITY ROAD
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................100 F PALACE
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................106 F LIAM’S MAP
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................116 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................126 F TAPIT
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................142 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................165 F VERRAZANO
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................166 F TONALIST
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................174 C CONSTITUTION
 24 HALCYON HAMMOCK FARM .................................24 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 24 HALCYON HAMMOCK FARM ...............................124 C INTO MISCHIEF
 24 OMEGA FARM ............................................................74 C HARD SPUN
 24 OMEGA FARM ..........................................................136 C INTO MISCHIEF
 24 OMEGA FARM ..........................................................163 C TONALIST
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................28 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................80 C UNCLE MO
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN ...............................................130 C PAYNTER
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN ...............................................139 F INTO MISCHIEF
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN ...............................................149 F UNCLE MO
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN ...............................................164 F BROKEN VOW
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN ...............................................168 C TAPIT
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN ...............................................179 C SUMMER FRONT
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ............................................6 F WILL TAKE CHARGE
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................10 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................42 F UNCLE MO
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................46 C LIAM’S MAP
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ........................................128 C UNCLE MO
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ........................................145 C HONOR CODE
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ........................................161 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................18 C FLATTER
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................26 C GHOSTZAPPER
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................30 C WICKED STRONG
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................33 C ENGLISH CHANNEL
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................63 C BAYERN
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................86 C MORE THAN READY
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 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................89 C TONALIST
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES .............................................160 C MUNNINGS
 25 KIRKWOOD STABLES .............................................180 F STREET SENSE
 26 HIDDEN BROOK .........................................................1 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 26 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................137 C COMPETITIVE EDGE
 26 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................146 C LIAM’S MAP
 26 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................170 F MALIBU MOON
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................25 C CAIRO PRINCE
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................40 C HONOR CODE
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................57 C SUPER SAVER
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................64 C TIZNOW
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................69 C STREET SENSE
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................90 C CITY ZIP
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ................................................103 C LIAM’S MAP
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ................................................122 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ................................................141 F CAIRO PRINCE
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ................................................178 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 26 RANDY BRADSHAW ................................................183 C BLAME


